Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) 09/23	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	United States Patent and Trademark C
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1188 1188 1111 (486 (5 75) 188 (
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) DESAI PARIMAL, Hansmukh; 2) SALVI NARENDRA, Jagannath;	Name: AARTI HEALTHCARE LIMITED
3) PATRAVALE BHARATKUMAR, Surendra; 4) SEETHARAMAN, Subramanian;	Internal Address:
5) PATIL DILIP, Jibhau; 6) GHOGARE KHANDU, Shankar	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 01, 2006	Street Address: 71, UDYOG KSHETRA, SECOND FLOC
	MULUND GOREGAON LINK ROAD, MULUND (W)
	City: MUMBAI
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	·
Government Interest Assignment	State: MAHARASHTRA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: INDIA Zip: 400080
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new applicati
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
12/374,318 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) Received Received SEP 23 2011 State of the Floor is a few and the floo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ottached? Yes No 2 5th Floor 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One
Name: AARTI HEALTHCARE LIMITED	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: IPR GROUP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: D-53/D-60, MIDC PHASE - II	X Enclosed
KALYAN SHIL ROAD, DOMBIVLI (E)	None required (government interest not affecting t
City: THANE	8. Payment Information
State: Country: INDIA Zip: 421204	
Phone Number:	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Parimal Desai/	ر م 08/12/11 ر م
Signature	03/c6/c011 ныпуттия мам Date 15374316
Parimal Desai	Total โคนใก้มีอ่า of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing



eath case un

made at Mumbai this

AB 002328

This DEED OF ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN Desai Parimal Hansmukh, Salvi Narendra Jagannath, Patravale Bharatkumar Surendra, Seetharaman Subramanian, Patil Dilip Jaibhau and Ghogare Khandu Shankar, of Aarti Healthcare Limited, D-53/D-60, MIDC, Phase II, Kalyan Shil Road, Dombivli (E), District Thane - 421204, Maharashtra, India, all Indian Nationals (hereinafter to as the Assignors which expression shall, unless repugnant referred to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to mean and include their successors and assigns) of the ONE PART and Aarti Healthcare Limited, 71, Udyog Kshetra, 2nd Floor, Mulund Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W),

Mumbai - 400080, Maharashtra, India, an Indian company (hereinafter

PATENT REEL: 027083 FRAME: 0428 referred to as the Assignees which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to mean and include its successors and assigns) of the OTHER PART.

WHEREAS the Assignors are working for gain with and in the employment of the Assignees;

WHEREAS the Assignors have developed an invention entitled "A process for the preparation of optically pure R (-) salbutamol and its pharmaceutically acceptable salts " during the course of their employment with the Assignees as a part of their duty/work exclusively for and as required by the Assignees;

WHEREAS the entire right, title and interest vested, contingent or in future in and to the said invention belong to the Assignees by virtue of their being the employers of the Assignors working for gain with the Assignees;

WHEREAS the Assignces are desirous of acquiring unequivocally the entire right, title and interest vested, contingent or in future in and to the said invention including the right to apply for and obtain patent in respect of the said invention in India and all the countries outside India and to make an application under the PCT;

ż

WHEREAS the Assignors are agreeable to assign the entire right, title and interest vested, contingent or in future in and to the said invention including the right to apply for and obtain patent in respect of the said invention in India and all the countries outside India and to make an application under the PCT;

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH, AS FOLLOWS:

Under this Deed of Assignment, the Assignors hereby assign and convey their entire right, title and interest vested contingent or in future—in and to the said invention including the right to apply for and obtain patent—in respect of the said invention in India and all the countries outside India and to make an application under the PCT unto the Assignees—to be held by the Assignees wholly and absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors and the Assignees have executed these presents and the day and year first above written.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED BY

the Assignors.

(Desai Parimal Hansmukh)

(Salvi Narendra Jagannath).

(Patravale Bharatkumar Surendra).

(Scotharaman Subramanian)

B. P. Land

PATENT REEL: 027083 FRAME: 0430 (Chogare Khandu Shankar)
in the presence of
Witnesses

1.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED BY
for and on behalf of Assignees

in the presence of
Witnesses 1

According to the control of the control

PATENT REEL: 027083 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 09/23/2011